Table 10-98J-2

Standards of grade TOE/MTOE for MOS 98J

	
	
	
	
	Number of positions*
	

	Line
	Duty position
	Code
	Grade
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	Explanatory notes

	1
	ELINT INTCPR/ANALYST

TENCAP DATA ANALYST

FIS ANALYST

MASINT COLL/ANALYST

TES DATA ANALYST
	98J1O

98J1P

98J1S

98J1O2T

98J1OJ1

98J1OJ4

98J1OT6 
	PFC
	
	
	1
	1
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	3
	1. Grades of additional positions will be in same pattern and applied to the aggregate within the same section, paragraph to include ASI.

2. ASI will not be graded separately.

3.  Grading table will be used for all positions when not specifically identified in any other line.

4. TENCAP Data Operations positions will be coded with ASI 2T.

5. FIS Analysis positions will be coded with ASI J1.

6. TES Data Analyst positions will be coded with ASI T6.

7. Tech ELINT Coll and Analysis SGT–SSG positions will be coded with ASI Z8.

8. INSCOM MASINT COLL/Analyst positions will be coded with ASI J4.

	2
	ELINT INTCPR/ANALYST

TENCAP DATA ANALYST

FIS ANALYST

MASINT COLL/ANALYST

TES DATA ANALYST
	98J1O

98J1P

98J1S

98J1O2T

98J1OJ1

98J1OJ4

98J1OT6
	SPC
	1
	1
	1
	2
	2
	2
	3
	3
	4
	4
	

	3
	ELINT INTCPR/ANALYST TENCAP DATA ANALYST

FIS ANALYST

MASINT COLL/ANALYST

TECH-ELINT COLL ANLYST

TES DATA ANALYST
	98J2O

98J2P

98J2S

98J2O2T

98J2OJ1

98J2OJ4

98J2OT6

98J2OZ8
	SGT
	
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2
	2
	2
	

	4
	ELINT SERGEANT 

TENCAP DATA ANALYST

FIS ANALYSIS SGT

MASINT COLL/ANALYST

TECH-ELINT COLL ANLYST

TES DATA ANALYST


	98J3O

98J3P

98J3S

98J3O2T

98J3OJ1

98J3OJ4

98J3OT6

98J3OZ8
	SSG


	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	

	5
	VEHICLE DRIVER
	98J1O

98J1P
	PFC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Subsequent driver positions also graded PFC.

	6
	ELINT INTCPR/ANALYST

FIS ANALYST

TES DATA ANALYST

TECH ELINT COLL SGT


	98J2O

98J2P

98J2OJ1

98J2OT6

98J1OZ8
	SGT
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1. Numbers in (#) indicate total of multiple positions in organizations (less those graded by lines 1 through 4).

2. Land Information Warfare Center (LIWC)-Fld Spt, Tm 2 only.

3. MI Co, ATCAE, STRAT SIGINT.

4. Analysis and Control Co, SIGINT. 

	7
	ELINT SERGEANT

TENCAP DATA ANALYST

FIS ANALYSIS SGT

TECH INTEL ANALYST

TES DATA ANALYST

TECH ELINT COLL SGT


	98J3O

98J3P

98J3O2T

98J3OJ1

98J3OT6

98J3OZ8
	SSG
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1. Numbers in (#) indicate total of multiple positions in organizations (less those graded by lines 1 through 4).

2. LIWC-IOVA, Tm 2 only.

3. National Ground Intelligence Center (NGIC) (3).

4. HHOC, MI Bn AA/Abn, AASLT, Abn (use with SQI P), LID and Hvy Div.

5. HHOC, MI Bn (use with ASI 2T).

6. MI Co, Sep Bde (use with ASI 2T).

7. Analysis and Control Co (2). One position coded with SQI P and one with ASI 2T.

8. HHC, LID, Hvy Div Armor Inf Div Mech.

9. Analysis and Control Co, SIGINT.

10. HHD, MI Bn, STRAT SIGINT.

11. Hq, Avn Co, EW, MIB.



	8
	SR ELINT SERGEANT

SR TENCAP DATA ANALYST

SR FIS ANALYSIS SGT

SR MASINT COLL/ANALYST

SR TECH INTEL ANALYST

SR TES DATA ANALYST

SR TECH ELINT COLL SGT


	98J4O

98J4P

98J4S

98J4O2T

98J4OJ1

98J4OJ4

98J4OT6

98J4OZ8
	SFC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1. Numbers in (#) indicate total of multiple positions in organizations less those graded by lines 9 and 10).

2. HHC, Special Ops Avn Regt (use with SQI S).

3. NGIC.

4. Non-Comms Intercept Tm.

5. MI Tm, OCMC, STRAT SIGINT.

6. MI Co, STRAT SIGINT (9).

7. MI Co, ATCAE, STRAT SIGINT.

8. Analysis and Control Co (use with SQI P).

9. Coll and Proc Co, Corps.

10. MASINT Tm.

11. CMD Tm.

12. EAC Intel Ctr (2).

13. MI Co, EACIC (2). Code one position with ASI 2T.

	9
	PLATOON SERGEANT
	98J4O
	SFC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Principal NCO in a Plt Hq Sec when MOS 98J is the predominant MOS.

	10
	DETACHMENT SERGEANT
	98J4O
	SFC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Principal NCO in MI Det Hq Sec with 75 or less soldiers when MOS 98J is the predominant MOS.

	Notes: 

1. *Blank spaces in this column indicate not applicable.

2. Unless otherwise noted in explanatory notes, single lines provide grading for one position only. 

3. When TOE/MTOE organizations are supported by an augmentation TDA, augmentation (A) and base paragraphs will be graded in the aggregate.

4. When no grading guidance is provided by this table for coding TOE/MTOE, TRADOC MSCs and Non-TRADOC specified proponents (TOE Combat Developers) will coordinate with appropriate Branch Personnel Proponent USAIC&FH, Ft Huachuca (listed in AR 600-3) to support additional grading of manpower requirements.


